



Stockholm 04 july 2011

Bisnodes acquisition of Lindorff Decision completed

Bisnode announces the acquisition of Lindorff Decision in Norway of Lindorff Group is completed. The acquisition of Lindorff Decision has been approved by the Norwegian Competition Authority. The transaction was completed on July 1.

Lindorff Decision provides credit information and decision support systems and is a growing and profitable company based in Oslo, Norway. Lindorff Decision had an annual revenue 2010 of 76 million SEK and 24 employees.

"The acquisition of Lindorff Decision is part of our growth strategy. We expect to be able to extract significant synergies and create new business opportunities from the acquisition," says Johan Wall, president and CEO of Bisnode.

Bisnode also completed the acquisition of Lindorff Match on May 2 this year. The two acquisitions strengthen the market position together with Bisnode current operations and Bisnode is a leading provider of credit and market information solutions in Norway. The total purchase price amounts to 242 million Swedish crowns.

For more information contact:

Johan Wall, President and CEO, Bisnode

Tel: +46 8 558 059 31 Mobile: +46 705 54 18 00 E-mail: johan.wall@bisnode.com

Mats Erwald, Regional Director Nordic, Bisnode

Tel: +46 558 059 88 Mobile: +46 705 49 55 88

E-mail: mats.erwald@bisnode.com

About Bisnode:

Bisnode is a leading provider of digital business information in Europe, with a complete offering of solutions for marketing, credit and business information. Bisnode's services help companies maximise sales, minimise business risks and make better business decisions. Bisnode was founded in 1989 and has more than 3,100 employees in 17 European countries. Bisnode is owned 70 per cent by Ratos and 30 per cent by Bonnier. For more information visit www.bisnode.com